

Press Release

23 March 2016 no 5/16

ASSA ABLOY's Annual Report has been published

ASSA ABLOY, the global leader in door opening solutions, has today published its Annual Report 2015 on the Group's website: www.assaabloy.com.

The printed version will be available soon and can be ordered from ASSA ABLOYs website under Investors/Reports/Order IR material, or by phone +46 8 506 485 00.

For more information, please contact:

Johan Molin, President and CEO, tel. no: +46 8 506 485 42 Carolina Dybeck Happe, CFO and Executive Vice President, tel. no: +46 8 506 485 72

About ASSA ABLOY

ASSA ABLOY is the global leader in door opening solutions, dedicated to satisfying end-user needs for security, safety and convenience. Since its formation in 1994, ASSA ABLOY has grown from a regional company into an international group with about 46,000 employees, operations in more than 70 countries and sales of SEK 68 billion. In the fast-growing electromechanical security segment, the Group has a leading position in areas such as access control, identification technology, entrance automation and hotel security.

ASSA ABLOY AB (publ) Box 70340 SE-107 23 Stockholm, Sweden Visiting address: Klarabergsviadukten 90 Tel: +46 (0)8 506 485 00 Fax: +46 (0)8 506 485 85 www.assaabloy.com ASSA ABLOY is the global leader in door opening solutions, dedicated to satisfying end-user needs for security, safety and convenience.